| \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce Joseph ROSER	10/09/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUADRANT HOLDINGS CAMBRIDGE LIMITED
Street Address:	Maris Lane, Trumpington
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB2 2SY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12371459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-5125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8587205112

Email: dbethune@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 1: 12531 High Bluff Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 559662000107

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kate H. Murashige

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022302 FRAME: 0732

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of inventor(s):-	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Roser, Bruce Joseph
•	
consideration paid to (each o	of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which we undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over
Name of Assignee:-	Quadrant Holdings Cambridge Limited
Address of Assignee:-	Maris Lane,
	Trumpington
	Cambridge CB2 2SY
	United Kingdom
	a Corporation of United Kingdom
United States, its territories, or Title: Dried Blood Factor (for which the undersigned has States of America, said applied	e Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as: Composition Comprising Trehalose as/have executed an application for patent in the United cation having been executed (filed) and assigned serial No.
application and any continuir	to execute all papers necessary in connection with this ng or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute ection with such applications as the Assignee may deem
interference which may be dedivisional application(s) there	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any eclared concerning this application or any continuing or eof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way e and going forward with such interference.
which may be necessary in co	to execute all papers and documents and perform any act connection with claims or provisions of the International strial Property or similar agreements.
4) The undersigned agree(s) to obtain grant of (a) valid pater	to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to nt(s) to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 022302 FRAME: 0733

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: Morrison & Foerster LLP

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date

Name

Signature

10/9/98

Roser, Bruce Joseph

Witness

NICE HE KEMAN

PATENT

REEL: 022302 FRAME: 0734